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Nicole Brick <nbrick@weld.gov> Wed, Oct 1, 2025 at 11:05 AM
To: "patrick.lennberg@state.co.us" <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>
Cc: Todd Hodges <thodges@fortluptonco.gov>, Diana Aungst <daungst@weld.gov>, Wendi Inloes <winloes@weld.gov>

Patrick,

Thank you again for speaking with me today. | have sent you the OneDrive link with the supporting
evidence | have. Attached is the aerial of where | witnessed them mining from and images 041525-9, 15, 19
in the link | sent are the photos. | will be in touch later with our Environmental Health team to see if they
would like to attend a inspection.

Best,

! Bl
m

Nicole Brick
Code Compliance Officer

Department of Planning Services

1402 N. 17t Ave. Greeley, CO 80631
Phone: 970-400-3551

ORBEOO

Join Our Team

IMPORTANT: This electronic transmission and any attached documents or other writings are intended only for the person
or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or otherwise protected from
disclosure. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify sender by return e-mail and
destroy the communication. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action concerning the contents of this
communication or any attachments by anyone other than the named recipient is strictly prohibited.
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Hi Nicole,
| appreciate the attachment noting where the activities are taking place.

| was able to download the photos and video. Could you please send me the contact information you have for the
individuals that are performing the work at the site?

Also, | wanted to verify, | don't know if you know or could find out, that this operation has not applied for or received a
grading permit per the IGA between DRMS and Weld County?

Thanks again for all your help.

Patrick
[Quoted text hidden]

Patrick Lennberg
Environmental Protection Specialist

E @ COLORADO
44
Department of Natural Resources

Division of Reclamation,
Mining and Safety
P 720.665.0836 | F 303.832.8106
Physical Address: 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO 80203
Address for FedEx, UPS, or hand delivery:
1001 E 62nd Ave, Denver, CO 80216
Patrick.Lennberg@state.co.us | https://drms.colorado.gov

Nicole Brick <nbrick@weld.gov> Wed, Oct 1, 2025 at 11:21 AM

To: "Lennberg - DNR, Patrick" <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>

Cc: Todd Hodges <thodges@fortluptonco.gov>, Diana Aungst <daungst@weld.gov>, Wendi Inloes <winloes@weld.gov>
Patrick,

| apologize, | forgot to include their contact info:

« Jim Glenn (970-531-2128), DgrGlennrealty@yahoo.com
« Ken Evans (970-531-8719) ken@pei-corp.com

There have been no permits applied for by the property owners. | also sent you the pre-application meeting
from Fort Lupton noting that the property owners would like to engage in mining on the site.

Best,

Nicole Brick
Code Compliance Officer

Department of Planning Services
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1402 N. 17" Ave. Greeley, CO 80631

Phone: 970-400-3551

OBEOOO

Join Our Team

IMPORTANT: This electronic transmission and any attached documents or other writings are intended only for the person

or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or otherwise protected from
disclosure. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify sender by return e-mail and

destroy the communication. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action concerning the contents of this

communication or any attachments by anyone other than the named recipient is strictly prohibited.

From: Lennberg - DNR, Patrick <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>

Sent: Wednesday, October 1, 2025 11:19 AM

To: Nicole Brick <nbrick@weld.gov>

Cc: Todd Hodges <thodges@fortluptonco.gov>; Diana Aungst <daungst@weld.gov>; Wendi Inloes
<winloes@weld.gov>

Subject: Re: 8.5 Enterprises, 12769 CR 8.5

This Message Is From an External Sender

This email was sent by someone outside Weld County Government. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

[Quoted text hidden]

Lennberg - DNR, Patrick <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us> Wed, Oct 1, 2025 at 11:36 AM

To: Nicole Brick <nbrick@weld.gov>
Cc: Todd Hodges <thodges@fortluptonco.gov>, Diana Aungst <daungst@weld.gov>, Wendi Inloes <winloes@weld.gov>

Thanks for the contact info and letting me know about the no permit applications being filed.
| got the video and will review it when | get more time.
Lastly, once | hear back from you after your meeting with the EHS team we will go over next steps.

Patrick

[Quoted text hidden]
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